
 
ACTIVITY REPORT 

 

Name/ Title of the Programme:  Media and Gender issues representation/discussion 

Date & Time: 04/03/2023 & 
07:30 – 11am 
 

Total Participants / Beneficiaries (in figures) –  Students : 90 
                                                                              Staff: 09 

Male : 58 Female : 41 

      

Resource Person/ Chief Guest : NA 

Sr. No. Name of the 
Resource Person/ 

Chief Guest 

Affiliation Mobile 
Number  

Email ID (if available) 

1.      

Convener of Programme: Asst Prof Ms Alina Dcosta and Mr Pravin Patil 

Students performing   Students with teaching 

faculties   

Brief report of programme 
(in 250 -300 words)  

For the purpose of internal assessment of students of FYBAMMC English + Marathi for 

the subject Media, Gender and Culture, the students performed in groups and portrayed 

various media issues, gender issues and cultural representation. Students were united 
through their understanding and sensitivity towards issues related to gender equality and 

media representation etc. They performed plays titled, ‘Men-the unheard victims’, 

‘Women and domestic issues’, ‘Societal pressure on gender’ etc. The activity took place 

in room no.-610 from 7:30 to 11am. This activity was guided and arranged by Asst Prof 
Alina Dcosta and Mr Pravin Patil, faculty of MGC English and MGC Marathi, 

respectively. 

The staff members attended this activity and encouraged students. Mrs Shahin Mahida, 
Coordinator of BAMMC addressed students with enthusiasm and appreciation.  

News Paper Cutting (if 
applicable/ or else NA) 

NA      

Attendance Sheet (PDF 
format - student signature-in 
case of events conducted 
offline; student list with link 
of recording for events 
conducted Online ) 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/167taIraLN-

wqwq19e0QCZrJ7uuyev8yp?usp=sharing   

 

 

Signature of Convenor/s                          Signature of HOD 
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Sr. No. Name of the Participants
1 Manisha Khut
2 Bhavika Dhinde
3 Siddhi Kadam
4 Aachal Gupta
5 Akshata Dhurye
6 Priyanka Bavishi
7 Juili Bansod
8 Akanksha Kamble
9 Manvi Dubey
10 Shraddha Gupta
11 Mahak Pandey
12 Sheetal Pawar
13  Deep Nandkumar Gomtandel  
14  Pranali Nachanekar
15  Chitra Patil
16  Pragati Patil
17  Janvi Mhatre
18  Sneha Patil
19  Deepika Porwal
20  Rushikesh Mestry
21  Pranjal Gawande
22  Dev Limbachiya
23  Yash Chandaliya
24  Rushank Bhoir
25 Bhavesh Gurrap
26  Sumit Mahadik 
27  Nidhi Pandey
28  Urmi Samanta
29  Ansh Tiwari
30  Pranit Thakur
31  Shubham Sawant
32  Jyoti Mishra
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MAKE IN INDIA GST DEMONITISATION SKILL INDIA DIGITAL INDIA MSMED CRYPTO CURRENCY AGRICULTURAL POLICY IMPORT FROM CHINA
8/16/2020 12/8/2020 4/9/2020 10/14/2020 11/01/2021 11/1/2021 13/01/2021 15/01/2021 15/01/2021

EE . Roll no . 12 . Archana Yadav abhishek singh Dinesh Kumar EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY
Archana Yadav EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY BINAY SINGH EE - Roll No 06 Santosh Jogi EE - 06 SANTOSH JOGI EE - 06 SANTOSH JOGI EE - 06 SANTOSH JOGI EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma

Dinesh Kumar EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma EE - 06 SANTOSH JOGI
EE ROLL NO : 7 RAJAN 
MISHRA EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY VALARMATHI TEVAR EE 5 jyoti jha

EE - Roll No 06 Santosh Jogi EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam EE . Roll no . 12 . Archana Yadav
EE Roll No :- 8 Bhagyalaxmi 
Nayak EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma VALARMATHI TEVAR EE ROLL NO :- 7 RAJAN MISHRA

EE Roll No :- 8 Bhagyalaxmi NayakEE Roll No.09 Tejaswini Patil EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY EE roll no. :- 13 Ashish Yadav EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma EE 5 jyoti jha EE 5 jyoti jha EE . Roll no . 12 . Archana Yadav EE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit

EE Roll no:-14 Lokesh Yadav EE. 16. Prabhjyot Kaur EE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit
EE ROLL NO. 3 DIGVIJAY 
GAVIT EE 5 jyoti jha EE ROLL NO :- 7 RAJAN MISHRAEE ROLL NO :- 7 RAJAN MISHRAEE 01 JYOTI DUBEY EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam

EE roll no. :- 13 Ashish Yadav EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam
EE roll no.11 Divya 
Vishwakarma EE ROLL NO :- 7 RAJAN MISHRAEE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit EE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma EE-Roll No 8 Bhagyalaxmi Nayak

EE ROLL NO. 3 DIGVIJAY GAVIT EE roll no.11 Divya Vishwakarma EE Roll No.9 Tejaswini Patil EE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam EE 5 jyoti jha EH 06 NIDHI PANDEY
EE roll no.10 binay singh EE Roll No.13 Aashish Yadav EE Rollno.01 Jyoti Dubey EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam EE Roll No.09 Tejaswini Patil EE Roll No.09 Tejaswini Patil EE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit EP : ROLLNO : 20 VISHAKHA VISHWAKARMA
EE Roll No.9 Tejaswini Patil EP roll no.8 Varsha Mistry EH roll no :- 02 Guddi jadhav EE Roll No.09 Tejaswini Patil EE ROLLNO.10 BINAY SINGH EE ROLLNO.10 BINAY SINGH EP 04 Parth Jani
EE Rollno.01 Jyoti Dubey EP rollno:5 Kinjal Makwana EH roll no-09 Uday Tiwari EE ROLLNO.10 BINAY SINGH EE-Roll No 8 Bhagyalaxmi Nayak EE-Roll No 8 Bhagyalaxmi Nayak EE Rollno.14 Lokesh Yadav EP rollno:5 Kinjal Makwana
EH roll no :- 02 Guddi jadhav EP: roll 23 khushi SETH EP roll no.8 Varsha Mistry EH 06 NIDHI PANDEY EH 06 NIDHI PANDEY EP. 02 NEHA CHAUDHARI

Ep:-12 Nikita prajapati EP : ROLLNO : 20 VISHAKHA VISHWAKARMAEP : ROLLNO : 20 VISHAKHA VISHWAKARMA EP. Rollno.21 Kusum Yadav
EP. 02 NEHA CHAUDHARI EP 04 Parth Jani EP 04 Parth Jani EP.27.VIBHUTI BHOIR

EP 13 RACHNA RAWAT EP 13 RACHNA RAWAT EH-01 DEVPRIYA ADHIKARI
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Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trust's 
Bhaskar Waman Thakur College of Science, 
Yashvant Keshav Patil College of Commerce, 
Vidhya Dayanand Patil College of Arts, 

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai) NAAC ACCREDITED WITH "B" GRADE (CGPA 2.69) 

Shri Hitendra V. Thakur M$. Aparna P. Thakur 
Secretary 

WIWA 

President 

Ref. No. : 

Sr. No. 

The Following Activities were conducted for Student Centric Methods 

1 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

2 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 

2.7 

2.8 

3 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

Criterion II Pointer No. 2.3.1. Student Centric Methods 

Internship 
Field Visit/Industrial visit/Study Tour 

Activity Based Learning 

Seminar/Webinar 

Workshop 
Group Discussion 
Guest Lectures 

Activity 

Movie Screening 
Case Studies 

Short Film Making 

Colloquiums 

E book learning, E- resource 

Videos 
PowerPoint Presentations 

Virtual Lab 

Individual /Group /YouTube /Music 

VIVA College 

hakuE 
Pati 

VIVA COUGGE 

Experiential Learning 

Student Published Article/Paper & 
Peer-to-Peer 

PIN 4012c3. 

upi 

1-105 

1-657 

Participative Learning 

1-102 

1-149 

1-125 

1-3 

1-27 

1-34 

1-3 

1-7 

Self-Directed Learning 
1-8 

1 

1-26 

https://vivacollege.org/Library.aspx#Donor 
https://vivacollege.org/Library.aspx#qpaper 

1-6 

Page No. 

1-33 

Date : 

Dr. V.S. Adigal 
Principal 

VÌvA Cotege Road, Virar (West), Pin - 401 303. 
Tel. : 97657 42335 Email ID:- principal@vivacollege.org 



(Affiliated to University of Mumbai) NAAC ACCREDITED WITH "B" GRADE (CGPA 2.69) 
Shri Hitendra V. Thakur 

President 

Ref. No. : 

4.1 

4.2 

4.3 

5 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trust's 
Bhaskar Waman Thakur College of Science, 
Yashvant Keshav Patil College of Commerce, 
Vidhya Dayanand Patil College of Arts, 

5.4 

5.5 

Avishkar 

Symposium 
Remedial Lectures 

ICT Tools 

List of Softwares 

List of e- Learning resOurces 

List of ICT equipments 

Ms. Aparna P. Thakur 
Secretary 

VIVA College 

hakur 

Social Media Platforms WhatsApp 

Groups, Telegram Channel 

Problem-Solving Learning 

ICT-Tools for Teaching- Learning 

Patin Colleo Colle Patil 

1-386 

1-47 

VIVA COLLEGE 
ROAS, VPAR (WIPa 

PIN-60 1303. 

1-105 

1-44 

G-Suite, MS- Office etc. 

I, the undersigned, would like to certify and endorse that above 
mentioned Page No. of Criterion II Pointer No. 2.3.1. Student 
Centric Methods is true to my knowledge. 

Date : 

https://vivacollege.org/Library.aspx#gpaper 

YES 

Computers, Servers, Laptops, E-switches, 
Web Cam, Projectors etc. 

Dr.V.S. Adigal 
Principal 

Principal 
Dr. V. S. Adigal 

Principa! 
Bhaskar Waman Thakur College ofScience 

Yas hvant Keshav Pati! College of Commerce 
V y7 Dayanand Patil Coilege of Arts 

VivA Cuiiege Road, Virar (W), Pin-401303. 

VIVA College Road, Virar (West), Pin - 401 303. 
Tel. :97657 42335 Email lD :- principal@vivacollege.org 


