## **ACTIVITY REPORT**

Name/ Title of the Programme: Media and Gender issues representation/discussion Date & Time: 04/03/2023 & Total Participants / Beneficiaries (in figures) - Students: 90 07:30 - 11am **Staff: 09 Male: 58 Female: 41** Resource Person/Chief Guest: NA Name of the Affiliation Sr. No. Mobile Email ID (if available) Resource Person/ Number **Chief Guest** 1.

Convener of Programme: Asst Prof Ms Alina Dcosta and Mr Pravin Patil



Students performing



Students with teaching

<b>Brief report of programme</b>
(in 250 -300 words)

faculties

For the purpose of internal assessment of students of FYBAMMC English + Marathi for the subject Media, Gender and Culture, the students performed in groups and portrayed various media issues, gender issues and cultural representation. Students were united through their understanding and sensitivity towards issues related to gender equality and media representation etc. They performed plays titled, 'Men-the unheard victims', 'Women and domestic issues', 'Societal pressure on gender' etc. The activity took place in room no.-610 from 7:30 to 11am. This activity was guided and arranged by Asst Prof Alina Dcosta and Mr Pravin Patil, faculty of MGC English and MGC Marathi, respectively.

The staff members attended this activity and encouraged students. Mrs Shahin Mahida, Coordinator of BAMMC addressed students with enthusiasm and appreciation.

News Paper Cutting (if applicable/ or else NA)

NA

Attendance Sheet (PDF format - student signature-in case of events conducted offline; student list with link of recording for events conducted Online )

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/167taIraLN-wqwq19e0QCZrJ7uuyev8yp?usp=sharing





Signature of HOD

Sr. No.	Name of the Participants			
1	Manisha Khut			
2	Bhavika Dhinde			
3	Siddhi Kadam			
4	Aachal Gupta			
5	Akshata Dhurye			
6	Priyanka Bavishi			
7	Juili Bansod			
8	Akanksha Kamble			
9	Manvi Dubey			
10	Shraddha Gupta			
11	Mahak Pandey			
12	Sheetal Pawar			
13	Deep Nandkumar Gomtandel			
14	Pranali Nachanekar			
15	Chitra Patil			
16	Pragati Patil			
17	Janvi Mhatre			
18	Sneha Patil			
19	Deepika Porwal			
20	Rushikesh Mestry			
21	Pranjal Gawande			
22	Dev Limbachiya			
23	Yash Chandaliya			
24	Rushank Bhoir			
25	Bhavesh Gurrap			
26	Sumit Mahadik			
27	Nidhi Pandey			
28	Urmi Samanta			
29	Ansh Tiwari			
30	Pranit Thakur			
31	Shubham Sawant			
32	Jyoti Mishra			

MAKE IN INDIA	GST	DEMONITISATION	SKILL INDIA	DIGITAL INDIA	MSMED	CRYPTO CURRENCY	AGRICULTURAL POLICY	IMPORT FROM CHINA	
8/16/2020	12/8/2020	4/9/2020	10/14/2020	11/01/2021	11/1/2021	13/01/2021	15/01/2021	15/01/2021	
	EE . Roll no . 12 . Archana Yadav	abhishek singh	Dinesh Kumar					EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY	
Archana Yadav	EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY	BINAY SINGH	EE - Roll No 06 Santosh Jogi	EE - 06 SANTOSH JOGI	EE - 06 SANTOSH JOGI	EE - 06 SANTOSH JOGI		EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma	
Dinesh Kumar	EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma	EE - 06 SANTOSH JOGI	EE ROLL NO : 7 RAJAN MISHRA		EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY	EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY	VALARMATHI TEVAR	EE 5 jyoti jha	
EE - Roll No 06 Santosh Jogi	EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam	EE . Roll no . 12 . Archana Yadav	EE Roll No :- 8 Bhagyalaxmi Nayak	EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY	EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma	EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma	VALARMATHI TEVAR	EE ROLL NO :- 7 RAJAN MISHRA	
EE Roll No :- 8 Bhagyalaxmi Nay	EE Roll No.09 Tejaswini Patil	EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY	EE roll no. :- 13 Ashish Yadav	EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma	EE 5 jyoti jha	EE 5 jyoti jha	EE . Roll no . 12 . Archana Yadav	EE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit	
EE Roll no:-14 Lokesh Yadav	EE. 16. Prabhjyot Kaur	EE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit	EE ROLL NO. 3 DIGVIJAY GAVIT	EE 5 jyoti jha	EE ROLL NO :- 7 RAJAN MISHRA	EE ROLL NO :- 7 RAJAN MISHRA	EE 01 JYOTI DUBEY	EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam	
EE roll no. :- 13 Ashish Yadav		EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam	EE roll no.11 Divya Vishwakarma	EE ROLL NO :- 7 RAJAN MISHRA	EE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit	EE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit	EE 11 Divya Vishwakarma	EE-Roll No 8 Bhagyalaxmi Nayak	
EE ROLL NO. 3 DIGVIJAY GAVI	T	EE roll no.11 Divya Vishwakarma	EE Roll No.9 Tejaswini Patil	EE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit	EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam	EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam	EE 5 jyoti jha	EH 06 NIDHI PANDEY	
EE roll no.10 binay singh		EE Roll No.13 Aashish Yadav	EE Rollno.01 Jyoti Dubey	EE roll no.02 Rekha Gautam	EE Roll No.09 Tejaswini Patil	EE Roll No.09 Tejaswini Patil	EE Roll No. 03 Digvijay Gavit	EP: ROLLNO: 20 VISHAKHA VISHWAK	KARMA
EE Roll No.9 Tejaswini Patil		EP roll no.8 Varsha Mistry	EH roll no :- 02 Guddi jadhav	EE Roll No.09 Tejaswini Patil	EE ROLLNO.10 BINAY SINGH	EE ROLLNO.10 BINAY SINGH		EP 04 Parth Jani	
EE Rollno.01 Jyoti Dubey		EP rollno:5 Kinjal Makwana	EH roll no-09 Uday Tiwari	EE ROLLNO.10 BINAY SINGH	EE-Roll No 8 Bhagyalaxmi Nayak	EE-Roll No 8 Bhagyalaxmi Nayak	EE Rollno.14 Lokesh Yadav	EP rollno:5 Kinjal Makwana	
EH roll no :- 02 Guddi jadhav		EP: roll 23 khushi SETH	EP roll no.8 Varsha Mistry		EH 06 NIDHI PANDEY	EH 06 NIDHI PANDEY		EP. 02 NEHA CHAUDHARI	
		Ep:-12 Nikita prajapati			EP : ROLLNO : 20 VISHAKHA VI	EP : ROLLNO : 20 VISHAKHA VIS	SHWAKARMA	EP. Rollno.21 Kusum Yadav	
		EP. 02 NEHA CHAUDHARI			EP 04 Parth Jani	EP 04 Parth Jani		EP.27.VIBHUTI BHOIR	
					EP 13 RACHNA RAWAT	EP 13 RACHNA RAWAT		EH-01 DEVPRIYA ADHIKARI	



## Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trust's Bhaskar Waman Thakur College of Science, Yashvant Keshav Patil College of Commerce, Vidhya Dayanand Patil College of Arts,

**VIVA** College

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai) NAAC ACCREDITED WITH "B" GRADE (CGPA 2.69)

Shri	Hitendra	V.	Thakur
	Presider	ıt	

Ms. Aparna P. Thakur Secretary **Dr. V.S. Adigal** Principal

Dof	No	

Date:

## Criterion II Pointer No. 2.3.1. Student Centric Methods

The Following Activities were conducted for Student Centric Methods

Sr. No.	Activity	Page No.			
1	Experiential Learning				
1.1	Field Visit/Industrial visit/Study Tour	1 - 105			
1.2	Internship	1-657			
1.3	Activity Based Learning	1-102			
2	Partic	ipative Learning			
2.1	Seminar/Webinar	1-149			
2.2	Workshop	1-125			
2.3	Group Discussion	1-3			
2.4	Guest Lectures	1-27			
2.5	Movie Screening	1-34			
2.6	Case Studies	1-3			
2.7	Short Film Making	1-7			
2.8	Colloquiums	1-8			
3	Self-Directed Learning				
3.1	E book learning, E- resource	https://vivacollege.org/Library.aspx#Donor			
		https://vivacollege.org/Library.aspx#qpaper			
3.2	Individual /Group /YouTube /Music	1			
	Videos				
3.3	PowerPoint Presentations	1-26			
3.4	Virtual Lab	1-6			
3.5	Student Published Article/Paper &	1-33			
	Peer-to-Peer learning	,			

VIVA College Road, Virar (West), Pin - 401 303.

Tel.: 97657 42335 • Email ID:- principal@vivacollege.org



## Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trust's Bhaskar Waman Thakur College of Science, Yashvant Keshav Patil College of Commerce, Vidhya Dayanand Patil College of Arts,

**VIVA** College

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai) NAAC ACCREDITED WITH "B" GRADE (CGPA 2.69)

Shri Hitendra V. Thakur President Ms. Aparna P. Thakur Secretary **Dr. V.S. Adigal** Principal

Ref. No.:

Date:

4	Problem-Solving Learning			
4.1	Avishkar	1-386		
4.2	Symposium	1-47		
4.3	Remedial Lectures	1-105		
5	ICT-Tools for Teaching- Learning			
5.1	ICT Tools	1-44		
5.2	List of e- Learning resources	https://vivacollege.org/Library.aspx#qpaper		
5.3	List of Softwares	G-Suite, MS- Office etc.		
5.4	List of ICT equipments	Computers, Servers, Laptops, E-switches, Web Cam, Projectors etc.		
5.5	Social Media Platforms WhatsApp Groups, Telegram Channel	YES		

I, the undersigned, would like to certify and endorse that above mentioned Page No. of Criterion II Pointer No. 2.3.1. Student Centric Methods is true to my knowledge.



Principal
Dr. V. S. Adigal

Principal
Bhaskar Waman Thakur College of Science
Yashvant Keshav Patil College of Commerce
Valaya Dayanand Patil College of Arts
Viva College Road, Virar (W), Pin-401303.